Forman, N. Dak. Aprit 2np, 1946, )

Te Boaro of County CommissioNERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT To LAW,
WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, i

i THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WSRE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AS ReAD.
Tue BoarD PROCEEDED To aprROVE PusLic WeLrare BoarD eivts.

|
ON MoTiION THE BoARD APPROVED THE REPORT oF SHERIFF L. R, KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO-:
' PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH IN THE amount of $790.23. b
ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ALLOWED THE APPLICATION OF EARL PALMERLEE FOR A REFUND OF SCHOOL POLL
Taxes PAID IN VILLAGE oF Havana rFOR THE vear 1945, tN THE AMOUNT ofF $2.00, FOR THE REASON THAT BOTH THE
APPLICANT AND HIS WIFE HAD BEEN ASSESSED FOR TWO SHCOOL POLLS EACH,

'

14 THE QUARTERLY REPORT oF J, E. ELLSWORTH, JusTiCcE oF THE PEACE, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MARCH
3lst, 1946, HAVING BEEN APSROVED By THE STATE's ATTORNEY AS TO FORM, WAS ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD
AND JUSTICE FEES IN SAME ALLOWED tN THE AMOUNT ofF $9.90,

: ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE SUM OF $1,000.00 TRANSFERRED FRoM THE CounTy POOR FUND ToO rus
N i SociaL WeLFARE FUND,

; ON MoTiON THE BoARD O1RECTED THE CounTy TREASURER TO NOTIFY ALL HOLDERS OF DELINQUENT LAND
| CONTRACTS THAT UNLESS SAME ARE REINSTATED AND PLACED tM GOOD STANDING By Mav 10TH, 1946, THE same wiLL BE

I caNceELLED anD THE COUNTY WILL TAKE POSSESSION OF THE LAND COVERED BY SUCH DELINQUENT CONTRACTS,

i

ON MOTION THE BOARD APRPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY TAX DEED LANDSS

‘ ; Lots | to 6 IncL., BLock 6, RanpaLt's ApbiTion, ViLLAGE oF STiRuM, sowd To J. P. MuTHs For
— 1$10.00; TerMs casH.

| Lots 10 & 11, Brock 2, Weser's AoorTion, ViLLace oF Havana, souLo To THErese WiTe For $10.00:
| TERMS CASH. j
| SE} or Sec. 17-130-56, soro To S. M. & R. N. THorrinnson, JT. Ten., Fomr $800.00; TERMS ONE-
| FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS, i

WANEL & NASELX & SWASEL oF Sec. 10-130-58, RepurcHAsED sv STATE ofF NoRTH DakoTA, FORMER owNER;

BY PAYMENT OF ALL OUTSTANDING TAXES; TERMS CASH.

On MoTiON THE BoARD ORDERED DEED 15SUED CoveRing T™ME NWE oF Sec. 27-129-55, 1o Henry Annsson,
| SAME HAVING PREVIOUSLY BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL CONTRACT INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FULL.

i On MoTioN THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., ApriL MrH, 1046,

Forman, N. Dak. ApriL UrH, 1946,

[ Tue Boarp oF Countv CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CULVERTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR AS AD-

! VERTISED. i
‘1 BiDs HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWINGS ;
i NoRrTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON WoRrks, Armco DRainaGe & MeTawn Prooucts, Ine.,
i H. V. JounsTon Curvert Co., NorvH Dakota MetaL Curvert Company, i
i NorTHFIELD IRON CoMpany, ST. PauL Cormugating Company,

| WheeLing CorruaaTing Comeany, NortH Dakora Concrete Prooucts Co.,

ConcreTe SecTionaL CuLverT Co.

Commiss10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT ALL BIDS BE ACCESTED AND CONTRACTS AWARDED TO ALL BDDERS
FOR FURNISHING CULTERTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,
CoMMtsstONER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

i THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED YO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDGES AS ADVERTISED. i
| THE FOLLOWING BIDS HAD BEEN FILED?

i MiowesT EquipmenT Comeany, SMi1TH Commerciar Boov Works, Inc., ;
! NorTHWE sTERN EQuipMENT, INC., Mvira EquipMent Co.,

Commiss1oNER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE B1D ofF MyHRa EquipMeENT Co., BE REJECTED FOR THE REASON THAT)
| THE TERMS OF THE BID WERE NOT ACCEPTABLE TO TME BOARD, BUT THAT THE OTHER THREE B81DS BE ACCEPTED, I
- i ComMM1$S10NER LOUDEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i THe BoaRD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF RECORDS, TAX L1STS, ASSESSMENT,
{ OFFICE AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES, AS ADVERTISED,

; Bios were suBMITTED By KNI1GHT PRINTING CoMeany aND THE Grose-Gazette PRinTing Company.

i ON MOT1ON THE CONTRACT FOR THE FURNISHING OF SA1D SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, WAS AWARDED:
{10 THE GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINTING COMPANV, THEIR 810 MAVING BEEN FOUND TO BE THE LOWEST AND BEST, '

i BiDs FOR THE FURNISHING OF OIL, GREASE AND FUEL SUPPLIES WERE NEXT OPENED,
BiDs HaD BEEN FiLED By THE Miowest Equiement Company ano Farao Ring Free Comeany. i
ON MOTION BOTH BIDS WERE REJECTED.

; . THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN B1DS FOR HigHwAy CoNSTRUCTION.
e Dakota ConsTrucTion Comeany ano THEODORE FisCHER HAD SUBMITTED BIDS, |
ON MOTION THE BIDS OF BOTH BIDDERS WERE ACCEPTED BY THE BOARD, EXCEPT THAT BID FOR GRAVEL |
| CRUSYING WAS REJECTED,

| .
|
q MiSCELLANEOUS BIDS ON ITEMS FOR WHICH BtDS HAD NOT BEEN CALLED, WERE RECEIVED, THese were
}DULV FILED, BUT NO ACTION TAKEN ON SAME,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boaros ﬁ




i War, No,

21173
T2nTh
L2117%
%21!76
fenr
21178
21179
L21180
21181
21182
‘21183
L2righ
21185
-21186
21187
;21188
121189
121190
‘21191t
[21192
21193
ZH%
i21195
21196
21197
121198
£21199
121200
k21201
121202
12120
t2120
‘21205
i21206
21207
21208
21209
21210
21211
i2t2l2
2124
2121
21215
21216
21217
ﬂalals
21219
121220
21221
21222
2122
2122
21225
21226
21227
i21228
21229
{21230
i21231
21232
{21233

L2123k

21235
‘21236
121237
i21238
121239
212

i212%1
iztaﬁz
212

;2|2u3
12l2u5
galzus

ARTHUR SPaNDE,
L.awrence Braxke,
Cearence HesLe,
Roserr WiLson,
BramM=TON SERV1CE,
ORrvaL Knoke,
PeTer WALDERA,
Orro Byrz,
Orvis StLsETH,
Leon F. Avrson,
Frank AnTczAK,
JosepH KoscHNEY,
Ray KoreHian,
RoserT Paczrkowski,
CvriL E, Svaev,
JoHN GRONLUND,
MiLLer K, Dawson,
Dare Tusow,
BrampTon Farmers Erev. Co.,
Outiver A, Ronning,
Ecmer WarsTeao,
H. C. Louoen,
1. W, MeinHarDT,
Geo. C. Dawson,
W
. R, KerLing, SHERIFF,
. R, KerLing, SHERIFF,
H
E

cerrs

. ELLSWORTH,

SERVIGES AND MILEAGE AS PATRoLmaN Less W, Tax $12.60
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN AND MiLEage Less W. Tax $6.70
LABOR

GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

HAULING ROCKS

HAULING ROCKS, ETC.

HAULING ROCKS

SHOVELING SNOW

HAULING ROCKS, ETC.

HAULING ROCKS, ETC.

HAULING ROCKS

HAULING ROCKS AND GRAVEL

SERVICES AND MILEAGE As paTRouman Less W. Tax $10.10
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

MAN AND TRACTOR

COAL, ETC.

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commrssioner, MarcH 12 To ApRIL u
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMMissioNER, MarcH 12 To ApRiL 4
SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CommissioNer, Marcw 19 To ApRiL N
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISS10NER, MARCH 12 To ApRiL 4
SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CoMMiSSIONER, MarcH 12 To ApriL U
. KasTNER, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, LIGHT, POWER, FREIGHT, EXPRESS, ETC,

MILEAGE FOR MARCH

TRANSPORTATION OF CHARLES AYLSWORTH To JAMESTOWN HospiTAL 22,40 4
. HoMAUS, SERVICES AND EXPENSES as VETERAN! Service Orrrcer  Less W, Tax $5.00

JUSTICE FEES

GARTHAT LYKEN, MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING Marew 3|

SnORRt M, THORF INNSON,
ELtzaseti WcHERPFENNIG,

F. G, Huesaro, M, D.,

Rosa B, Heine,

Vineent Bavo,

Grapys E, Hewmers,

Mrs. CLara M, Leranp,

Lars Horen,

Norman JoOHNSON,

EarL STEPHENS,

EM1t. JACCARD,

S. M. AnpeRsON,

SarGeNT County News,
CogsweLL ENTERPRISE,

Tue Grose-GazerTe PrinTing Co.,
KnigHT PrinTINg Co.,

West PusLisHing Co.,
NorTHwesTeRN BerL TevesHone Co.,
Town oF Forman,

Town oF FormAN,

Farmers Co-Op. Erevator Co.,
Stirum Grain Co.,

Tuompson Yarps Inc.,

C. A, WarroceH Co.,

ImpeRIAL CHemicaL Co.,
SarceNT County Bank,
BraMpTON SERVICE,

PHiLLIPS 66 Service,
ELLingson Haroware Co.,
Kierer Bros.,

KugLeEr & Swanson,

W, W, KasTner, TReEAsuReR,

C. J. Sorewnson,

Lipgerwooo WeLoing & MacHine SHop,
NomrTHwEsTERN SHEET & IRON WoRks,
JOE AMERMAN,

Roger Even,

Cr1rroro CaRLSON,

ELmer E. JoHNsoN,

Goorrep THoL,

Roman KuLzer,

ArpeLL CoopeRr,

SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT
CLERICAL SERVICES - COUNTY Agent Less W. Tax $1L,30

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SuepT. OF BoarD oF HeALTH roR MaRCH 26.004

expENSES As JuvenILE CommisstoNER

EXPENSES ATTENDING COURT AT FORMAN

POSTAGE AND OFF ICE SuppLtES FOR DisTricT Junaes
CLER{CAL SERVICES EMERGENCY CRop anD FEED Loan oFFicE
DRAY ING

LABOR

LABOR

SUPPLIES

BAGS

PUBLISHING COMMISS!ONER'S PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING

LETTERHEADS AND ENVELOPES
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

LAW BOOKS

LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE
WATER ASSESSMENT ON COUNTY PROPERTY
WATER

coat

COAL

CEMENT

SUPPLIES

JANITOR SUPRLIES
INSTALLMENT ON GRADER
SUPRLIES

SUPPLIES

DYNAMITE SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

REPA|RS AND SUPPLIES
LABOR AND SUPPLIES, AppL1ED ON C. J. Sorenson's Taxes
LABOR AND SUPPLIES

LABOR AND MaTER1AL
REPAIRS AND SUPPLIES
LABOR

LABOR

MAN AND TRACTOR

MEN AND TRACTOR

MAN AND TRACTOR

LABOR

LABOR AND MILEAGE

Pusric WerLrare Boarp oF NorTH DakoTa, AID TO AGED PERSONS
PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS WERE ORDERED PAID TO ASSESSORS FOR ATTENDING MEETING Wi TH CounTy AuDI-

iToR MarcH 30TH AND MILEAGE:

War. No.

21247 J. W. Anpers $4.65 7
21248 L. H. BesucHeT .90 7
21249 W, L. MoHeere A5
21250 0. W. Wenianper 6.50"
21251 Frovo DieTz .

21252
21253
21254
21255
21256
21257
21258
21259
21260
21261

Mewvin S, Fir

Teo McMawon

Frank R, Rysa

Teo SkrocH

Axer E. PeTerson
RuboLrH ANDERSON
Harvey SHasky
Joun F. Lame
Norman M. ANDERSON
Roger Banperer

8355835388

$163.40 1

7.0
175.80
92.10
25.46
42,57
129,50
k.70
40,60
37.80 ¥
6.30 K
49,35
23.80
23.80 1
48.30
214,654
156.80
46.10
16.26°
73.00
75.80
56.85
21,00 ¥
40,50 1
327.28 ¥
69.84 ¥

R IEICTE

X

b e d X

Bea a3

'S
118.00 £
9.90
32,29 1
151,02
115.70 4

12,20
3.50
10.00
9.50 1
10.55 1
13.20 4
6.00 4
2.35 1
12.60 1

3 oo’
Eho*
230 28
2.09
218,58 4
1494
1.90
25,64 1
231,65 1
266.60
18.95
2.60"
61,00 9
15.17"
258.69
2.7V
7.89 "
55.10
168.89
15,40 -1
g.40-
'35
2L .50
7.50
16.20
673.48 "
502,00 -




War, No. i

21262 Wm. Luexe $5.185«

21263 SamueL Svverson 6.00~

21264 ALvin KrarT 5.60°

21265 F. Jd, LiLea 5.80 <
1 21266 Georae BameknecHT 5,007 ;
i 21267 Lestiz JoMNsoN 5.25¢ ‘
: 21268 Ravmonp HaLvorsoN 5.10°
| 21269 H. J. Fricke 6.004
I 21270 C. Swepsrup 4,007
i 21271 C, L. Winn 5.%0
X 21272 AnoreH AnbERSON 5.00 " :
i 21273 8. H. Cyrier 5.402

CounTy pavroLL, saLartes oF County UrriciaLs eve. Parp sy Auottors War. For Marcw,$2,399,.51

THe BoArp concLuoed approving PusLic Werrare Board miLks. THe roLLowing AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
ORDERED PAID 8y THE PusLic WeLFare BoArRD FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE Expense $OUL, 15

SuBs1STENCE 274,88
CasH al0 318.00
MeEDI1CAL A1D 228.50
| M) sceLLANEOUS 1.1%
; . ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,766.68

ON MOTION THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHicH SociaL WeLraRe warranTs Nos. 9807 To 9844 jncrLusive
HAD BEEN {SSUED, WERE APRROVED 8v THE Boarp, :

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VAR10US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARYS

; Countv GENERAL $14,283.25
g Roap & BRribge 14,709.03
Poor 9,582.96

ON MOT1ON THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, p. M., To § o'cLock, A. M., Mav Ttu, 1946,
’ * . ’

i %% a-\ BZecrertecsP |
{ . CHa 1 RMAN,

- N

i e \

i ‘" Atrest %///
| | ///

. L o

. AN -

| /] AuDITOR.

: /

/

i Forman, N, Dak. Mav 7tu, 1946,

I .

Tue Boaro or County ComMMiISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN:
{ MENT, W)TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APSROVED Bv THE BOARD AS READ,

ON MOTION THE BoARD oRDERED THE suMm ofF $1,500.00 TRANSFERRED FRoM THE COUNTY POOR FUND TO THE|
| Soc1aL WeLFARE FUND,

ON MOTroN THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF L. R. KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
| PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL, IN THE AMOUNT OF 3203.58.

ON MoT10N THE COUNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUGTED TO CALL FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE REPAIRING AND RE-
1 CONDITIONING OF THE HEATING PLANT N THE COURTHOUSE ACCORDING TO PLANS TO BE FILED IN THE CouNTY AuDiTOR'S
loFF1cE. ALL WORK TO BE COMPLETED By Sept, 1, 1946,

Bios To 8e openep 10 o'cLock, Aa. M., June 10, 1946, (

;

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD GRANTED THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER FOR THE PERI~
op enoing Decemser 31sT, 19L6:

! . RaLpH Kicrer on Lots | 1o 6, Sec. 36-130-54, L. T, L,

i Casper Nummeoat on N& or Lot 6, BLock 2, Vitrase oF Delamere,

THE BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED TOo ArpROVE Pustic WeLrare Boaro ejLis. i

On MoTion THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Mav 8tn, IQU6, |

Forman, N, Dak. May 8tu, 1946, !

Tue Boaro oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, Wi TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

At THE REQUEST oF THE PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NortH DakoTa, TtHe Boarp, oN MOTION, ORDERED
THAT A TRUST MORTGAGE oN 50 x 140 Fr. v Lot 2, BLoek |, McNeerev's Aooition, Virrase or Cogswerl e satis- |
!
FIED,

| Commissi1oNER Dawson MOVED THAT THE NAMES oF Mr., Geo. HorrLen, MRs. ArT CoLBurRN ano MR, GiumeNn
IMaLTRUD BE susmMiTTED To THE PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DAkoTA FOR REAPROINTMENT AS MEMBERS OF THE SARGENT
i County PusLic WeLrarRe BoaRD FOR A TERM OF 3 VEARS,

! Comm iS5 10NER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i THE BoaRD PROCEEDED To AppROVE PusLic WeLrare BoARD B1LLS, AND AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS.

{ THE BOAR?, NEXT PRO EE?ED TO JOURNEY TO GRAVEL P1T EAST OF HAVANA FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSPECT- |
1 ING SAME, RETURNING TO FORMAN AT 0'CLOCK, P. M, b

ON MoTiON THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5§ o'cLock, P. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., Mav 9tH, [9UG, !




Forman, N, Dak. May 9rtH, I9QU6, i

i

: THe Boarp ofF County CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, W1TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EX- |
cerT Commissioner Lounen, i
i

ON MOTION THE BOARD APSROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUN1’V TAX DEED LANDS?

: SW oF Sec. 14-129-58, soLo To JoHn A. StepHENs FOR $500,00; TERMS CASH OR ONE-FOURTH CASH |
{AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.

SEL oF Sec. 17-129-58, sowo 1o Roger & Avice BanoereT, J1. Ten. For $160.00; Terms CAsH OR
'ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS. d

SEY & SE} or NW & E3 oF SWt oF Sec. 20-129-58, soup To HermAN GeERrDES FoR $280.00; TERMS !
$lOO 00 cCAsH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAVMENTS. i

NWL oF Sec. 26-129-58, soLo To CocHeT BanoereT For $320.00; TERMS CAsH. i
ALL oF BLock 48 & Lots } 1o 12, BLoex 49, Town oF Forman, soto To THe Town oF Fomrman FoOR I
:$37.00; TerMs casH. :
‘ Lots 5 & 6, Brock 3, Secono ApoiTion, Town oF Forman, soLp 7o CHester A, Jownson For $10,00;
{ TERMS CASH. !
' Lot 6, Less No. 25 Fr. & aL. oF Lots 7, 8, 9, 10, Brock |3, MiLwaukee ADDITION, ViLLAGE OF |
[CoesweLL, RepuRcHaseb ey F, G, Hueearo, FORMER owner, ForR $25.00,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS 1SSUED COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTIONS WHICH PREVIOUSLY I}
/HAD BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEEDS AND ALL CONTRACT INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FULL!

SE} oF Sec. 32-129-58 vo Eona M. Cosurn |
. SW oF Sec. 32-129-57 To MiLbreD HaLe |

SWE oF Sec. 35-129-58 to MerLe Stasnow

Lors 9, 10, 1, 12, Buock 3, ViLLase oF Havana, To Cuas. Lenman.

THERESE WHITE HAD REPORTED To THE BoArD THAT LoTs 10 & 11, Broek 2, Weeer's AnoiTion, ViLLAaGeE
"oF HAVANA, WHICH SHE RECENTLY PURCHASED FROM THE COUNTY WERE NOT THE LOTS SHE HAD INTENDED TO BUY AND MADE
A REQUEST THAT THE PURCHASE PRIGE ofF $10.00 8E REFUNDED TO MER. i
- ON MoTi1ON THE BOARD AGREED TO REFUND THE PURCHASE PRICE OF $10.00, UPON RECEIPT OF DEED CON-
LVEVING SAID tOoTs FRoM THErese Waite To Twe Countv.

Commiss1onErR DAWSON INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION!

WHEREAS ¢T s NeceEssary For SarcenT Countv, NorTu DAkoTA, TO PURCHASE REAL ESTATE N ORDER TO
hsscune A GRAVEL PIT AND |
WHEREAS |rving WeBer oF Havana, N, D. Has agreep To serl 14,46 acres of Lano (N THE NEL oF
Sec. M-129-55 to Saraent Countv FOR THE CONsIDERATION OF $2,175.00, anp :
WHEREAS sA1D #RICE 1S FAIR AND REASONABLE, J
BE IT RESOLVED tHAT THE CounTy AUDITOR 1S HEREBY INSTRUCTED To 1SSUE A COUNTY WARRANT IN THE |
‘sum of $2, 175.00 To lrving WeseR AND HE, THE saId Irving WEBER, TO FURNISH GOOD AND SUFFICIENT AND MARKET—
{ABLE TITLE TO SAID REAL ESTATE,
i ComM1SS10NER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED To INSPECT CULVERTS 1IN HARLEM AND VERNER TOWNSHIPS, RETURNING AT |
soteLock, p. M.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERD PAID BY THE BoarD:

ﬁWAR. No.

‘21274  Henrv Nevsow, SUPPLIES AND LABOR $43.10 K
‘2!275 Crarence Heare, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W. Tax $9.40 133.70
‘2I276 Lawrence Brakke, SERVICES AND M{LEAGE AS PATROLMAN 167.90 ¢
u2l277 ARTHUR SpanpE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W. vax 16.70 177.60
121278 JoHn GronLunp, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 9,40 213.15 -
421279 Miceer K. Dawson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN 190.00 4
ﬁEIZSO Rosert WiLson, LABOR AND MILEAGE Less W, Tax .80 198,63 1
121281 Leon F, ALrson, HAULING ROCKS AND LABOR Less W, Tax 7.80 130.80
121282 Ray KoteHian, LABOR Less W, Tax 14,30 116.50 {
121283 Oscar A, OsterLunD, LABOR Less W, Tax 12.%0 107.10 §
i21284 Rosert Paczrowski, LABOR Less W, Tax 14,30 116,50 ¥
21285 Orvis SiLseTH, LABOR 139.20 4
121286 Peter WaLoera, HAULING ROCKS, ETC. tess W, Tax .80 188.90
K‘ZlE!iS‘{ H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, ApriL 11 To Mav 8 54,75 4
;21288 L. R, KeruLing, SHeEriFF, MILEAGE FOR APRIL k312 §
N2|289 A, B. CurisTiaNnsEN, SERVICES RENDERED N EDWARD LAWRENCE INSANITY CASE 26.55
21290 WaLter C. King, ATTORNEY, SERVICES RENDERED 1N EDWARD LAWRNECE & KOEPLIN INSANITY CASES 10.00 ¥
‘2I29l Wu., D. Lvee, M, D, SERVICES RENOERED IN EDwarD Lawrence & KoepLtiN INSANITY CasES 29.40
\2I292 Snorr1 M, THORF INNSON, SALARY AND expENSES AS County Agent 191.53 [
(21293 J. H. Homaus, services & expenses As Service Orricer Less W, Tax 9.80 143,20 1
{21294 Rosa B, Heine, expENSES As JuveniLe Commissioner Lz 58
‘2|295 Mrs. CLara M. Lerawno, services as Croe ano Feep Loan CLerk 10.50 [
121296 Jack E. Davis, LAROR AND PARTS 3.60 ¢
2l297 SargeNT Countvy News, PUBLISHING “YOMMISSIONER'S PROCEEDIMGS & OTHER PRINTING 68.48
121298 The GrLoee-GazeTte Printing Co., SUPPLIES 210.21 ¥
2|2qq KniaHT PRINTING Company, SUPPLIES 10.15 7
2I300 WesT PusLisHING “oMPANY, LAW BOOK MATERIAL 11,00
121301  Frank Suepraro “ompany, Dakota CitaTions 10.00
21302 NorTtHean ScHoor SueeLy Co., SUPPLIES 1.54
21303 BurrousHs Appina MacHine Co. MAINTENANGE SERVICE AND RIBBONS 96.75 1
21304 NortHwesTern Betr TeLepHone éo., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE b2.70 K
121305 Town or Forman WATER b,34 &
21306 C. A. WarLioch éo.. SUPPLIES 39.55 K
21307 'Homeson Yaros Inc,, SUPPLIES 39.54
21308 ImpERIAL CHEmicAL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 298,48 1
121309 Aurrep L. Anoerson, MAN AND TRUCK 8.00 [
21310 CiLiFForo Caruson, TRACTOR AND MEN 6.30 £
21311 CHas. MaHReRr, LOADING GRAVEL 99.90 |
21312 lwi1e Bros,, FENCE POSTS AND REPAIRS 11,80 ¢
21313 StanLevy BenaTson, WELDING AND OTHER WORK 38.75 1T

3

;2|3IB Ravy McFarLanD, BLACKSM I TH WORK 30.55

&

1



{
|
l213i5
121316
21317
121318
{21319
21320
121321
121322
21323
j2132h
121325
i21326
121327
| 21328

21329
{21330
12133
121332
121333
;;2|}3u
121335
121336
121337

War. No.,

OrvaL Knoke,

Kierer Bros.,

BrameTon Ot Yomeany,

Farmers Union Orn “o..

Murrav's Imerement Co.,

ForMAN MPLEMENT, .

Dakota Artesian WeLL “omeanv, Inc.,
Smith CommereiaL Boov Works, Inc.
NorTHwesTERN SHEET & IRon Works,
DaxoTa TracTor & Equipment Co.,

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

¢ DYNAMITE

REPAIRS

REPA1RS AND
REPA tRS AND

GAS AND SUPPLIES

GAS AND SUPPLIES

FOR PATROLS

GAS AND SUPPLIES
REPAIRS AND LASOR

PARTS
PARTS AND CUTTING EDGES

Stanparp O1t. Company, SUPPLIES

SaraenT County Bank, INSTALLMENT ON GRADER
AooLrH OuseN, LABOR

J. W, RaweH Equipment Co., REPAIRS AND PARTS

BrampTON SERVICE,

SERVICES
SERVICES

Oviver A, RonnIng,
Eumer WarsTeap,

t. W, MeinHarDT, SERVICES
Geo. C. Dawsown, SERVICES
PueLic Werrare Boaro oF NortH Daxkota, aip To
PusLic WeLrare Boaro or NorTH Dakota, a1b TO
tRving WeseRr,

GAS AND SUPPLIES
W. W, Kastner, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, LIGHT,

POWER, EXPRESS,
CommissioNeR,
CommissionER,
Commissioner,
CommissioneR,

DRAY, E€TC,

ApriL. 1! To May
Aprit 1! To May
ApriL 19 TO Mav
Aprit. 1% To Mav

AND MILEAGE AS
AND MILEAGE AS
AND MILEAGE AS
AND MILEAGE AS
AGED PERSONS

DEPENDENT CHILDREN

4% acres or LanD 1N NE} oF Sec. -129-55, FOR GRAVEL o1 T

CouNTy PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., FOR ApRIL, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS

THeE BoARD cONCLUDED AppRoOViINaG PuBLic

Werrare Boarp BiLLS.

i
VQORDERED pA1D By THE PuBeLic WELFARE Boaro FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE ExpENSE $525.28

SUBS 1 STENCE
CasH aNp MepicaL ato

L17.90
386.20

M1 SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 15.00

ToTAL PAYMENTS

$1,h04,38

59.35 4
79.20 ¥
31.30 4
58.20 "
746,45 ¢
670.50
2,175.00 %
2,382.14 ¥

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN i

ON MOT1ON THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SoctaL WeLrare warranTs Nos. 9845 To 9878 inclLusive,
" HAD BEEN 1SSUED, WERE APPROVED 8y THE Boarp,

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH}

Countvy GENERAL

Roap anp
Poor

$1,903.15
1,515.55
910.57

Bripge

ON MOTION THE BOARD ENTEREO INTO A WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF FDRMAN, TO ALLOW AND

| PERMIT THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SEWERAGE SYSTEM THRoueH Lot 5§, Sec. 6-130-55, UnpLaTTED Lanps, Town oF Forman
| ALso oesiGNAaTED as THE Countv Fair Grounos,

ON MoTioN THE BoARD ORDERED ALL DEL INQUENT REAL ESTATE TAX CONTRACTS CANCELLED AS OF May 'STHQ

|9u6, ann THE CounTy AuDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO COMMENCE TAX DEED PROCEEDINGS ON THE LAND AND LOTS COVERED
BY SAID CONTRACTS,

On MOTiION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., June bru, IQU6,

—

a4V

CHA tRMAN,

AuDt TOR,

Tue Boaro oF County ComMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOHSE. PURSUANT TO ADJOURN:
MENT, W!TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT Commissioner Loupen.

Forman, N. Dak, June 4tH, 1946,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AS READ,

THe BoAaRD PROCEEDED To appRove PusLic WeLrare Boarp BiLLS,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE SUM OF $I,h00.00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE CounTy POoOR FunD ToO Tuq

| Soc1aL WeLrFare Funp,

ON MOTION THE BOARD AP=ROVED THE REPORT OF SMERIFF L. R. KERLING OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO-
| PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF MAay (N THE amounT oF $91.82,

CoMMISS10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION oF H, J. FRicKE, ASSESSOR, ON BEHALF OF JOHN
| STocksTaD, FOR A REFUND OF TAXES FoR THE vear 1945 on LoTs 19 anp 20, Brock
i tN THE AMOUNT oF $28.81, susJecT To AppROVAL By THE STaTe Tax ComMmissioner,
| THROUGH AN ERROR MAD ENTERED THE WRONG AMOUNT OF ASSESSMENT ON HIS RECORDS.

ComMM1SS10NER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOTION THE BoARD APPROVED THE APPL1CATION OF CLiFTON WELILER FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER ON
Lot 6, BLock 5, ViLLAGE oF GWINNER, FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JAN, |, 1946 ano enpine Dec, 31, 1946,

ON MoTiON THE BoARD appROVED THE saLe oF ALL oF Brock 11, East Sipe AobiTion, Town oF Forman

o Joun F. NapravNik FOrR $25.00. Terms casH,

29, Citv oF MiLNOR, BE ALLOWED
FOR THE REASON THAT THE ASSESSOR




On MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS 1SSUED COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTIONS WHICH HAD PRE-

VIOUSLV BEEN SOLD AND ALL CONTRACT {NSTALLMENTS OR OTHER PAYMENTS PAID IN FULLS

NW oF Sec. 10-120-57, Anna |IveRsoN,

Lors 9 1o 12 Inen., Brock 20, City oF MiLNoR, ReEpURCHASED 8v JoHN E, ED1SON, FORMER OWNER.

On MOTiION THE BOARD APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY, THE SURETY BOND OF THE GLoBE-GAzETTE annrnuc
“COMPANV, IN THE aMounT ofF $1,000,00 wiTH THE NaTionNat Surety CORPORATION AS SURETY, WH{CH BOND HAD BEEN i
|FURNISHED IN CONNECTION WiTH THE SAID COMPANV'S CONTRACT FOR FURNISHING ELECTION SUPPLIES FOR THE veEar (946}
LAND HAD BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY.

Tue BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO tNsPECT THE County Fatr GRouNDS, RETURNING AT 5§ o'crock, p. M,

ON MoTion THE Boarp apsournep AT § O'crock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A, M., June BTH,

Forman, N, Dak. June HTu, 1946,

1016, |

THe Boarp orF County CoMM1SSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. 1

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO tINSPECT ROADS IN VERNER, HarLem, Jackson, SoutH WesT AnD BrampTon !

TOWNSHIPS IN THE FORENOON. |
i

IN THE AFTERNOON, THE MEMBERS OF THE BoarD oF SUPERVISORS OF Mareoe TOWNSHIP AND OTHER LAND |
/OWNERS IN SAID TOWNSHIP MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO BUILDING A ROAD ON THE EAST AND NORTH SIDE oF Lake |
‘TEWAUKON .
; No ACTION WAS TAKEN, ;
i (
i THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID By THE BoaRrD:
War. No. ’
121338 CHARLES MaHRER, LOADING AND HAULING GRAVEL $8k9.99 ¥
121339  Jown GroNLUND, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATRoLMAN Less W. Tax $6.00 186.40
21340 Lawrence Brakke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 10.10 234.90
21341  ARTHUR SeANDE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATRoLMAN Less W, Tax 16.70 181,50
i21342 Crarence O, Heere, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS pATROLMAN Less W. Tax 10.10 109,25
‘zn3ua VERNAL ANDERSON, CHECKING GRAVEL 52.80 I
21348 Norman Buork, TRUCKING 2L4g.88 K
2|3h5 ALBeERT WELLMAN, TRUCK I NG 335.28
‘2I3h6 EaRL PaRROW, TRUCKTNG Lg2,10 ¥
21347 MiLLer K. Dawson, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN 226.75 ¥
21348 Dare Tusow, LABOR AND CHECKING QRAVEL Less W. Tax 5.40 TH.10 ¥
21349 FRreo CHRISTENSEN, TRUCKING 372,06 1
121350 Haroto McLauaHLin, GAS AND SUPPLIES 175.24
;21351 HerBERT ANDERSON, CHECKING GRAVEL 116,48
2|352 Ouiver A, Ronnineg, CASH ADVANCED FOR TELEPHONE CALLS 2,87
121353 WiLtaro Lewrs, TRUCKING GRAVEL 338,16 ¢
;21354  Romert WiLson, LABOR, LOADING GRAVEL AND CASH ADVANCED 198,38
2|355 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, May 10 To June 5 Less W. Tax 3.00 125.65 ¥
2I556 W. W, Kasrner, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, FREIGHT, ETC. 26.70 1
‘2l357 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR May 106.24
U2I35S L. R. KERLING, MEALS FOR PRISONERS AND EXPENSES TAKING MRs, L. LemMon To JamesTown 45,93
2I359 WaLter C., King, MILEAGE FOR APRIL AND MAy As STATE'S ATTORNEY 33.20
i21360 SNORRI M. THORFINNSON, exPENSES As County AGENT 4y,25
21361 EvLtzaBeTH WCHERPFENNIG, CLERICAL WORK - CounTv AGENT Less W. Tax 13.60 111,40
721362 F. G. Hueearo, M. D., SERViCES AND MiLEAGE AS SupT. oF BoARD oF HeaLTH FOR ApriL & Mav 32.20 1
j21363 Ww, D. Lvie, M. D., SERVICES RENDERED 1N ALMa A, LEMONS INSANITY CASE 14,70 4
21364 A, Lesuie, SERVICES RENOERED IN ALMa A. LEMONS INSANITY CASE 5.00 4
121365 J. H. HoWaus, posTAGE AND sERVicES As VeTeran's Service OFFicer Less W. Tax 9,10 136,140 1
‘21366 Rosa B. Heine, exPeENsES AS JuvenILE CommissioneR ue. 4 1
{21367 VincenT BaLo, EXPENSES ATTENDING COURT AND TRANSCRIPTS OF CASES PETERSON ET AL Vs. STATE 21,081
"2!368 Mrs. Crara M. Lerano, SERVICES AS SEFD AND FEED LOAN CLERK 22,507
121369 Yvonne T. NeLsow, SERVICES AS SEED AND FEED LOAN CLERK 30,00
121370 Lars Hoven, DRAV ING 24,754
‘21371 SarcenT County ExTteEnsion Revorving Funp, BALANCE ON TYREWRITER 26,00
121372 SargenT County News, PUBL1ISHING CoMMISSI1ONER'S PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 35,96 °
21373 CossweLL ENTERPRISE, STATEMENTS 3.00
2I37h THe Guose-Gazertte PrinTing Co,, SUPPLIES 60.68 4
121375 THe Grose~GazeTTe PrinTINGg Co., PRIMARY ELECTION SUPPLIES 1,434,004
21376 KnianT PrinTING Co., TYPE CLEANER 2,104
21377 WesTt PusLiswing Co., LAW BOOKS 15.00 4
21378 Baker Sares Company, SUPPLIES 19,35 1
21379 Mownroe Caccurating MacHine Co., REPAIRS OF MACHINE 28.0
21380 C. A. WapLLock Co., SUPPLIES 12,3
21381 ImperiAL CHEmicaw Co., JANTTOR SUPPLIES 227.25
121382 NorTHwesTern BeLe TewepHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SFRVICE 45,20
§2l38 NockLesy Bros., TRUCKING GRAVEL 1,067.50 1
21384 SareenT Countv Bank, GRADER PAYMENT 26l .84
21385 J. W. RaLeH Equiement Co., REPAIRS 547
|2l386 NorTHWESTERN EqQuipMeNnT, INC, TIRE AND TuBE 217.40+
21387 BraMpTON SERViCE, GAS AND SUPPLIES 74.86
121388 HorLen GARAGE GAS, TIRES AND SUPPLIES o4, 30
21389 Krerer Bros., SUPRLIES 269.24% ¢
121300 Jomn Epison, SUPPLIES AND WELDING 1.25
21391  EmiL McLaen, supeLIES 25.70
21392 James ScHaniL, BLACKSMITH WORK 9.35
21393 Lesuie A, BengTsown, LABOR 11,55~
21394  Liovo BengTsoN, LABOR 16.10"
21395 Wu. Darev, LABOR 2,40
21396 Frank EvLisee, HAULING HAY 4,50 -
121397 HerMan KL inkHAMMER, HAUL ING HAY 6.00




! i
. it
iWar. No. i
121308 FriTz THOMPSON, HAULING HAY LRGN 4
21399 Leon F. Avrson, HAULING GRAVEL Less W, Tax $18.70 181.85 .4
‘21400 Mewvin BJyork, HAULING GRAVEL 322,73
(21401 Vern Crvan, HAUL ING GRAVEL 76.80 #
121402 Mewvin Guusvia, HAUL ING GRAVEL 8.0 4
21403 Roman KuLzer, HAULING GRAVEL 293,84 ¥
21404 Frank Maurer, HAUL ING GRAVEL 25l,63 #
121405 AvpHonse J. Noaowsxi, HAUL ING GRAVEL 235.16 1
121406 AnTON SiLseTH, HAUL ING GRAVEL 307.80‘Jr
21407 Orvis SiLseTH, HAULING GRAVEL 479.81 4
21408 RoeerT Wyum, HAULING GRAVEL 13440 !
21409 Peter WaLoera, HAUL ING GRAVEL Less W, Tax 4,90 207.90X
21410 Pustrec WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, A1D TO AGED PERSONS 637.88'
2141t Pustic WeLrare Boarp oF NoRTH DakoTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CH tLDREN 639.50@
! CouNTY PAY ROLL, SALARY oF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC,, FOR MAY PAID By AUDITORS WARRANTS 2,329,164

i THe BoARD coNcCLUNED AreRoViIng PusLic WeLrare Boarp BiLLs., THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
{ORDERED PA1ID By THE PusLic WeLrFArRe BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF MAY FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS

ADMINISTRATIVE ExpensE  $583,35

SuBs1STENCE 345.00 !
i CasH aiD 24, 00
d MepicaL aip 18.25

TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,730.60 ‘

i ON MOTION THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SociaL WeLrare warrants Nos. 9879 ro 992! iNcLusive
|HAD BEEN 1SSUED, WERE APPROVED BY THE Boaro,

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF ApRILS

; CounTv GENERAL $4,348,87 y
! Roap ano Bribee 958.77
‘ PooRr 386.00 v
| MoTor VEWICLE 5,082.39
i Gas Tax 2,134,224

ON MOT1ION THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT § o'cLock, p. M., TO 9 o'crLock, a. M., June 10Tu, 1946,

@ﬁimj K)Wﬂr
o

CHA:jMAN.

Auo1TOR,

Forman, N. Dax, June 10, 1946,

THe Boaro oF CounTy COMM1SSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFF1CE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN='
:iMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

i

E THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO OREN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE REPAIRING OF THE HEATING PLANT AND
[SYSTEM IN THE CourTHOUSE AS ADVERT I SED.

i THE AUDITOR REPORTED THAT NO B1DS HAD BEEN FILED,

Commiss 1oNER WALSTEAD INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTIONS

4 WHEREAS THE HEATING PLANT IN THE COURTHOUSE 1S IN SUCH CONDITION THAT IT 1S UNSAFE TO USE,
"AND MUST BE REPAIRED BEFORE COLD WEATHER SETS IN, AND

| WHEREAS NO BIDS WERE RECEIVED FOR THE REPAIRING OF SAME,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT AN EMERQGENCY 1S DECLARED TO EXIST AND THAT HenRy Neuson, MiLNor,
iN, D, BE ENGAGED TO PROCEED AT ONCE TO MAKE SUICH REPAIRS AS HE IS ABLE TO DO WITH THE MATER(IAL AND SUPPLIES
{HE MIGHT BE ABLE TO OBTAIN,

i CommissioNER LouDEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADORTED.,

|
i A DEED WAS RECEIVED FROM JoHN T. BERGQUIST, ADMINISTRATOR, COVERING RIGHT OF WAY FOR HIGHWAY
{in NE} oF Sec. 18-131-54, anp ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED WARRANT IN THE AMOUNT of $100,00 1SSUED IN PAYMENT,

1OF SAME, d
| THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID By THE BoaRrp:

1War. No.

121412 Ouiver A. Ronning, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMissIONER Mavy || To June § $115.20
21413 Berequist EstaTe, Joun T. BergouisT Aom., R1GHT oF wav in NEZ Sec. 18-131-54 100.00
i21414  H, C, Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMmissioNer, June 6, 8, 10 24,00 ¥
121415 1. W, MeinHaroT, SERVI1CES AND MILEAGE As Commisstonzr, Mav 15 To June |10 61.50 r
|2|h|6 Ewmer WaLsTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commisstoner, Mav 14 vo June 10 50.5% T
121417 Rav McFaruano, BLACKSMITH WORK 2.85
21418 J. K. JoHnson, BLACKSMITH WORK 42,50
121419 GamsLe Store, MiLNOR, SUPPLIES 5.95 ¥
121420 Tuomeson Yarps, Inc., Miunor, ROAD S 1GN 7.26 ¥
21421 Daxora TracTor & EquiemenTt Co., SUPPLIES AND REPAIRS 384,63
21422 NorTHwesTERN EQuieMenT, INcC., CULVERTS, SUPPLIES AND CUTTING EDGES 1,797.78
121423 Frep CHRisTENSEN, TRUCKI NG g.10
121424  Theovore FiscHer, ROAD WORK 526.75
121425 Town oF Forman, WATER 10.96
‘2|&26 InTeERNATIONAL CHEmicaL Co., JANITOR StPPLIES 102,25
;2IN27 KnygHT PRINTING Company, SUPPLIES 18.69




T

i
|
I
f
\

i
it

§i
!
i
i

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoarRD As ReaD. b

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED SINE DIE, i

iz’lRMAN.

THE Boarp oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, IN SPECIAL SESSION

Forman, N. Dax. June 20, 19U6, g

i

CALLED FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONFERRING WITH ENGINEER Hagen, Bismarex, N. D., oF THEe |NIT'AL FEDERAL=AID Szccuo&

ARV SysTEM, ALL MEMBERS WERE PRESENT £XCEPT COMMISSIONER MEINHARDT.

ON MOTION THE BOARD MADE APPLICATICN FOR 8 MILES OF GRAVEL SURFACING ON MIGHWAY A BETWEEN
Coaswertt. ann BrRaMPTON UNDER THE INITIAL FEDERAL=-AID SECONDARY SvsTeM,

Memsers oF THe TaviLor TownsHie BOARD AND OTHERS MET WiTH THE BOARD AND D1SCUSSED MATTERS PER-!

TAINING TO GRAVEL SURFACING OF ROADS IM SAID TOWNSHIP.

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED.

CHAuﬁﬁkN.

THe Boaro oF County CoMMiISSIONERS MET AT TMEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW Wi TH
!ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MIMUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD JUNE 10 AND 20 WEZRE READ AND ON MOTICN APPROVED By THE BoaRrD

AS READ.

S. M. THorrinnson ano J. W, Bono MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO GRAVEL SURFACING DRIVEWAYS

»oN T4e Fatr Grounps,

i

Commissioner WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY PAY ONE-HALF OF THE COST OF GRAVEL SURFACING THE
SAID DRIVEWAYS OUT OF THE AUDITORIUM FUND AND THE FAIR Boaro ONE=-HALF,
Commiss1ONER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Tue BoarD prOCEEDED TO ApepRove Pubtic WerrarRe BOARD BILLS AND AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED.

On MoTtion THE BoarD ADJOURNED AT 5 ofcLock, p. M., To § o'cLock, a. M., JuLv 3, I9U6,

THe CounTy Canvassing Boarp MET AT THE OFF1CE OF THE COUNTY AUDITOR, PURSUANT TO LAW, FOR THE
iPURPOSE OF CANVASSING THE RETURNS OF THE PRIMARY anD THE Speciat. SenaToriaL Evections Hewo June 25, 1946, as
IMADE BY THE VAR10US ELECTION Boarps IN THE COUNTY AS REQUIRED BY LAW.

THE OATHOF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE FOLLOWING?

OuLiver A. RonNinGg, CHatrman oF THE Boaro oF County CommissioNeRs
N. D.

A E
C. F
R. W

On MOTICN THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE OFFICIAL CANVASS OF THE ELECTION RETURNS AND CONTINUED
UNTIL SAME WAS COMPLETED.

ON MOTION 1T WAS AGREED THAT SCATTERED VOTES OF 5 OR LESS, CAST FOR ANY CANDIDATE SHOULD NOT i

'BE PUBLISHED IN THE OFFICIAL COPY OF THE ABSTRACTS, UNLESS SUCH NUMBER OF VOTES WERE SUFFICIENT TO NOMINATE
| THE CANDIDATE RECEIVING SAME,

On MoTiON THE BoOARD ADJOURNED, T ~
/&/ﬂ
. / .

NeLson,

. PETERSON,
. CoLe,

SaF STROM

Forman, N. Dak. JuLvy 3, 1946,

CHatrMaN oF THE RepusLican County Commitree
CHairman oF THE Democratic County Commitree
Cuerk oF Courrt
CounTy AuoiToR,

Forman, N. Dax. JuLvy 2, 1946, L

County Auzjfoa.



Forman, N, Dax. JuLy 3, I9U6,

THe Boaro orF County ComMmissioneRs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

T BOARD PROCEEDED TO CHECK AND AUDIT BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED AND MET WITH VARIOUS DELEGATIONS
| THROUGHOUT THE DAY,
i

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT & o'crLock, p. M., 70 9 o'cLock, a. M., JuLy 5, 19u6,

Forman, N. Dak. Jurvy 5, 1946, |

; TuE Boarp oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ON MOTiON THE BoARD Ap=ROVED THE REPORT oF SHERIFF L, R, KERLING OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO-
| PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE IN THE AMOunT ofF $127.76.

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE FOLLOWING QUARTERLY REPORTS MADE By JUSTICES OF THE Peace,
| SAME HAVING BEEN PREVIOUSLY APPROVED AY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY:
: For THE QUARTER ENDING MarcH 3lsT, J. H. Howaus,

ForR THE QUARTER ENDING June 307H, J. H. Honaus, J. E, EvuswortH, E. W, WiLson,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY TAX DEED LANDS!

Nk oF Sec. 8-129-58; soup To WesT A. Reece ror $640.00; TerMs casH,

Lots 9 To !5, Brock |, ViLLagE of STiRuM, soup To Bert E, ANDERsON For $18.00; TeERMS CAsH.
Lots 16, 17 & 18, BrLoek 4, FirsT AooiTioN, Town oF Forman, soLp To BeuraH E. Remak rFor $5.00;

TERMS CASH,

4 On MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS 1SSUED COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTIONS WHICH PREVIOUSLV4
“HAD BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEEDS AND ALL CONTRACT INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FULL?

] SW} oF Sec. U-129.57 1o G, A, KLEFSTAD, ASSIGNEE OF JOHN STOUT, ORIGINAL PURCHASER, ;

NW oF Sec. 10-130-56, To EMiL aND BLancHe Fiata. i
Lot 4, Brock 2, VitLage oF CRETE, REPURCHASED Bv CLARA REKO, WIDOW OF FORMER OWNER. ’
I Lot 5, BuLock 2, ViLLage oF CRETE, REPURCHASED 8y JuLta ReExo, Wi10OW OF FORMER OWNER. :

‘4 Tre BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO AUDIT ELECTION COST B1LLS, AND ON MOTION THE CounTYy AUDITOR Was
‘1 INSTRUCTED AND AUTHORIZED TO MAKE ALL WARRANTS PAYABLE TO THE SHERIFF FOR THE ENTIRE AMOUNT OF ANY CLAIM
| SUBMITTED 8Y AN ELECTION OFFICIAL OWING TAXES.

! On MoTtoN THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., JuLy 6, 946,

: Forman, N, Dax, Juvy 6, 1946,
j
1 THe Boarp oF County COMMISSIONERS CONVENED, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS Pkssznn
i ExcepT Commissioner Dawson,

|

ON MoTioN THE BoArD ADJOURNED As Boaro orf County CommissionerRs To 9 o'cLock, a. M., JuLy 9TH,
1946, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE AS Boaro oF Review anp EQuaLizATiON, b

| On moTion Commissioner 1, W, MEINHARDT was DESIGNATED CHatrvAn oF THE BoarD oF Review ano
i EQUAL 1 ZATHON., V
|

! i
i On mMoTion R, W, SarsTtrom, CounTy AUDITOR, WAS APPOINTED CLERK AND SECRETARY OF THE BoaRD OF i
Rsv.sw AND EQUALIZATION, :

THe OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD IN DUE FORM AND ON MOTION THEH
'BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW AND EQUALIZE THE ASSESSMENT AS RETURNED BY THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARIOUS DISTRICTS
‘ofF THE CounTv FOR THE vear 1946, ;
1) i
i ) ON MOT10ON THE BOARD EXAMINED THE ASSESSORS BOOKS OF ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND VILLAGE LOTS,
| INCLUDING STRUCTURES ON VILLAGE LOTS AND FOUND THAT THE ASSESSORS HAD COMPLIED WiTH CHap. 57-021) 1943 Re-
[vnseo CODE WHICH PROVIDES THAT REAL ESTATE, INCLUDING STRUCTURES, BE ASSESSED FOR THE EVEN NUMBERED YEARS
{AT THE SaME VALUE AS LEFT By THE STATE BoaRD oF EQUALIZATION FOR THE PRECEDING YEAR, |

THE BOARD FOUND THAT SAID LAW HAD BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WiTH{ THAT NO ASSESSMENT HAD BEEN MADE
| EXCEPT SOME CHANGES MADE NECESSARY FOR THE REASON THAT IN SOME CASES STRUCTURES HAD EITHER BEEN ERECTED OR
'REMOVED OR DESTROYED SINCE THE LAST ASSESSMENT WAS MADE, AND IN SOME CASES PROPERTY WHICH HAD PREVIOUSLY i
]assn OMITTED FROM TAXATION HAD BEEN ADOED, :
! THE BOARD DID FIND THAT STRUCTURES ON A PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBED As 100 x 132 Fr. v NE} ofF |
‘Sgc. 1-130-56 HAD BEEN OMITTED FROM THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, AND ON MOTION DULY MADE AND CARRIED, THESE STRUC=
/TURES WERE ORDERED ASSESSED IN THE SUM OF $400,00, accorDiInNg TO LAW,

i ON MOTION THE ENTIRE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND VILLAGE LOTS, INCLUDING STRUCTURES ON VIL=
| LAGE LOTS WAS LEFT UNCHANGED FOR THE YEAR IQM6, EXCEPT WHERE CHANGES HAD BEEN MADE AS EXPLAINED IN THE

| FOREGOING,
y
|
! ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE County,
| INCLUDED UNDER 1TEMS | To 17 1NCLUSIVE, IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUAL!IZATION ORDERED|
4 THE FOLLOWING CHANGES?
i :
)
i 1. HORSES AND MULES: i
i | YEAR AND UNDER 2 YEARS!
i

I

Mareoe TownsHip INcREASED  UOB




THe BoarRD oF Review AND EQUAL1ZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED WiTH THE REVIEW OF THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND FOR

i THE PURPOSE OF EQUAL!ZATION, O

6.

-~

i ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE VARIOUS AS=
”SESSMENT DISTRICTS UNDER 1TEMS | To |7 INCLUSIVE, NOT MENTIONED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES BE LEFT AS EQUALIZE

av THE LoCAL Boarps oF Review,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT B o'cLock, p. M.,

@@%sz

CATTLE:
Cows, PUREBRED?

Verner TownsHip
BuLLs, GRAaDE, | YEAR AND OVER!

Vivian TownsHip
CaLves unpeErR | vEAR?

Havana
YeARLINGS To 24 MONTHSS

Tewauxkon TownsHIp

Vivian "
OTMER CATTLE, 2 YEARS AND OVER}

Denver  TownsHip
Jackson "

SHEEP, ALL AGES:
TewaukoN TownsHIP

Wirtrey .

RDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES?

FARM AND RANCH EQUIPMENTS

TracTORSS

Vivian TownsHip
SERPARATORS?

Vivian TownsHip
Come INESS

Vivian TownsHip

Vivian TownsHip

KingsTon TownsHip
SARGENT "
WiLLey "
ViLrage oF Havana
VILLAGE OF GWINNER

DECREASED

INCREASED

DECREASED

DECREASED

tNCREASED

INCREASED
"

DECREASED

Forman, N, Dak, dJury 8,

15%

30%

6%
25%

8%
20%

50%
10%

On MOT10N THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crock, e, M., To 9 o'crock,

iNcrReAseD 220%

INCReEASED 275%

INCREASED 500%
HOULISEHOLD FURNITURE, EQUIPMENT & APPLIANCES:

INCREAGED 350%
ELEVATORS, WAREHOUSES AND OTHER STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS ON LEASED SiTES:

INCREASED
"

SINE DIE.

30%

101

5%
30%

A. M., dJuLy 8vH, 19U6,

1946,

THME MINUTES OF THE ENTIRE MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED 8Y THE BoaRD As READ.

/AND SECRETARY,

CHa 1 RMAN,

e



